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Grievants objected to the institution of a new management system which required that certain employees work nights and weekends in order to become familiar with the operation of the new procedures.  The arbitrator found that the practices violated a number of contractual provsions and ordered the reinstitution of weekends off for those employees with sufficient seniority who enjoyed it in the past. The arbitrator ruled that the employer may not establish pre-determined weekly rotating schedules. Since the union had not requested a make-whole remedy, none was provided.
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Class grievance was based on the following issue: Is the system of unit management as implemented by the DR&C violative of the collective bargaining agreement between the parties? The Union argued violation of Articles 22.15, 22.14 and 26.04. The Union insisted that the parties knew that unit management was to be controlled by the terms of the agreement. Management maintained that unit management was adopted before negotiation, and the Union was well aware of the fact that unit management was going to be phased into the DR&C before the agreement became effective on 6/12/86.  

Arbitrator Murphy found the following:

l. With respect to Article 26.04: Management failed to notify employees at work sites of assignment openings that o​°P+!-
